
PARKSMART
Save Time and Money

Parking Smart
is a matter of turnover
of on-street spaces for customers
and visitors seeking downtown goods
and services. In order to insure adequate
parking turnover for customers, clients, and
visitors, it’s imperative that downtown workers park
off-street.
The goal of the parking program is to provide long-term parking
in off-street facilities and short-term parking on-street in time 
limited zones. This goal is accomplished by creating off-street 
parking opportunities (lots and decks) and generating on-street 
parking space turnover through timelimits and enforcement.
Off-street lease spaces are available through the parking office and 
offered by private individuals. Daily public parking is available at the 
3rd Avenue Deck and the 6th Avenue Deck. Parking is monitored 
daily by a Parking Officer.
If you have questions or comments about the program or need to 
lease a space, please call the parking office.

CITY OF ROME
Downtown Parking Services

607 Broad Street • PO Box 1433 • Rome, GA 30162-1433
Phone 706-236-4520 • Fax 706-236-4448

E-mail: Parking@romega.us •Website: DowntownRomeGA.us/parking
Office Hours: Monday-Friday • 8am - 5pm

CITY OF ROME
Downtown Parking Services

607 Broad Street • PO Box 1433 • Rome, GA 30162-1433
Phone 706-236-4520 • Fax 706-236-4448

E-mail: Parking@romega.us •Website: DowntownRomeGA.us/parking
Office Hours: Monday-Friday • 8am - 5pm



PARKSMART
Chapter 12, Section 12-244,(b) of The Code of the
City of Rome, Georgia states:
No vehicle or motorcycle shall be parked more
than three hours, whether consecutive or otherwise,
in the downtown parking zone between the hours
of 8am and 6pm, Monday through Saturday.

If you get a Ticket...
You must pay the appropriate fine within five (5) business days. After five 
business days, the fine doubles. A ticket not paid within 30 calendar days 
of the date of issue will subject you to a court summons.
Fines may be paid online at DowntownRomeGA.us/parking or at the 
Customer Service Office, 601 Broad Street, City Hall, or mailed to P.O. Box 
1433. Officer cannot collect fines. Rome City Municipal Court is held on the 
ground floor of the Rome/Floyd County Law Enforcement Center on West 
First Street.

GO
AL

S • Manage a limited resource
• Provide on-street parking turnover
• Create short-term opportunities
• Provide low cost off-street parking

Parking Time Limit
     First offense1

     Second offense
     Third offense
     Fourth offense
     Fifth offense
     Sixth offense
        & every offense thereafter

Parking in a Prohibited Location or Zone
     Wrong side of street
     Double parking
     Fire hydrant
     Handicap zone
     Outside limits of marked space
     Restricted area
          First offense
       Second offense
           & every offense thereafter

     Other prohibited zone 
License plate not visible
(parked wrong direction)

written warning
$15.00
$25.00
$50.00
$100.00
$200.00

$25.00
$25.00
$100.00
$200.00
$25.00

$25.00
$25.00

$25.00
$25.00

VI
O

LA
TI

O
N

S


