## PARKSMART Save Time and Money



#### HISTORIC BOWNOW GEORGIA

### **Parking Smart**

is a matter of turnover of on-street spaces for customers and visitors seeking downtown goods and services. In order to insure adequate parking turnover for customers, clients, and visitors, it's imperative that downtown workers park off-street.

The goal of the parking program is to provide long-term parking in off-street facilities and short-term parking on-street in time limited zones. This goal is accomplished by creating off-street parking opportunities (lots and decks) and generating on-street parking space turnover through timelimits and enforcement. Off-street lease spaces are available through the parking office and offered by private individuals. Daily public parking is available at the 3rd Avenue Deck and the 6th Avenue Deck. Parking is monitored daily by a Parking Officer.

If you have questions or comments about the program or need to lease a space, please call the parking office.

#### **CITY OF ROME**

Downtown Parking Services 607 Broad Street • PO Box 1433 • Rome, GA 30162-1433 Phone 706-236-4520 • Fax 706-236-4448 E-mails Parking@romega.us • Website: DowntownRomeGA.us/parking Office Hours: Monday-Friday • 8am - 5pm

# PARKSMAR

Chapter 12, Section 12-244,(b) of The Code of the City of Rome, Georgia states:

No vehicle or motorcycle shall be parked more than three hours, whether consecutive or otherwise, in the downtown parking zone between the hours of 8am and 6pm, Monday through Saturday.



- Manage a limited resource
  Provide on-street parking turnover
  Create short-term opportunities
  Provide low cost off-street parking

## If you get a Ticket...

You must pay the appropriate fine within five (5) business days. After five business days, the fine doubles. A ticket not paid within 30 calendar days of the date of issue will subject you to a court summons.

Fines may be paid online at DowntownRomeGA.us/parking or at the Customer Service Office, 601 Broad Street, City Hall, or mailed to P.O. Box 1433. Officer cannot collect fines. Rome City Municipal Court is held on the ground floor of the Rome/Floyd County Law Enforcement Center on West First Street

Parking Time Limit	
First offense <sup>1</sup>	written warning
Second offense	\$15.00
Third offense	\$25.00
Fourth offense	\$50.00
Fifth offense	\$100.00
Fourth offense Fifth offense Sixth offense & every offense thereafter Parking in a Prohibited Location or	\$200.00
Parking in a Prohibited Location or Zone	
<ul> <li>Wrong side of street</li> </ul>	\$25.00
Double parking	\$25.00
Fire hydrant	\$100.00
Handicap zone	\$200.00
Double parking Fire hydrant Handicap zone Outside limits of marked space Restricted area	\$25.00
Restricted area	
First offense	\$25.00
Second offense & every offense thereafter	\$25.00
Other prohibited zone	\$25.00
License plate not visible (parked wrong direction)	\$25.00